Minnesota law.
APPENDIX.

DISTRICT COURTS.

Statement showing tirme and place of holdlng the terms of the dfatrict court in
the several countles with reference to the laws fixing time for holding the same.

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGES—F. M. CrosBY, Hastlngs.
W. C, WiLnigtoN, Red Wing.

COUNTIES, TERME. WHERE ]:mLD.: LAWS.
Coodhue. ....cccvvenienn 18econd Wednesday In March; |Red Wing. f 18H0.
third Tuesday in October; Ch, 147,
first Tuesday of each and every Sec. 1.
month, for hearing of all 1s-
aues and matters, except la-
sues of fact trlable by Jury.t ! 1
Dakotd, ..oovviveiievnnnnn Pirat Tuesday Iin June; Ch. 147
recond Tuesday In December. Sec. 1.
*Washlngton.......,..... 'Firgt Tuesday in May; Stillwater. ! 1880, _
third Tuesday in November. o (h. 147
' ' Sec. 1
Pine......oovevi oo Second Tuesday in April; Pine Clty. 1889,
third Tuezday in September. ; Ch. 138
| Hee. 1,
Chisggo.......o...vo oo .. First Wednesday in October. Center Clty. (ISSDi4_
-Il. i
Sec. 1
Kanabec, ..-....covunonln + Firat Tuesday in September; Mora. }RS'{).
fourih Tuesday in Aprilf | (Sgc 1{7.

+Ch. 364, 1600, §Ch, 301, G. L. 180%. No Jjury.

*1807. CHAPTER 3062-8. F. NO. 536

In the county of Washington, In addition to general terms of court now provided
by law, on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each month for the trial of 13s3ues of
fact without jury, for the trial of issues of law, hearing of motions, applications and
all matters except trlal of Issues of fact by jurv, such terms to be celled special
terms.

34



bl4 DISTRICT COURTS.

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT,

JUDGES—C. E. OT11s, ©. B. Lewis, H. R. BrILL, E. A, JaqgarD, W. L, KELLT,

. L. BUNN, Bt. Paul.

COUNTY. TERMS. "TYYHERE HELD,i LAWE,
Ramgey.................. | Firat Monday of each month, St, Paul. : 1880,
except July, August and Sep- Ch. 144
- . tember, | Sec, 1
THIRD JUDICIAL DIRTRICT.
JUDGE—A. H. 8xow, Winona.
COUNTIES. TERME. WHERE HELD: LAWS
PO = e — ——
Olmsted.................. | Third Monday in June; Rochester. 1807,
second Monday in December. (‘h. 363.
Sce. 1,
Wabasha. ........oconu00s Fourth Monday in May; Wabasha. 1507,
sceond Monday in November. “h, 463,
| R Sec. 2.
|
WINOMA . v v vt vaan s Second Monday fn January; Winona. 1580
ifirat Monday in May: Csh. 173:
v - ec.

third Mnndu.y _1n_ September. ' . R

FOURTH JUDICIAT, DISTRICT,

JUDGES—D,. F. S1MpaoN, J. 8. McGer, A. M. Hanrrison, Cras. B. ELuioTrT, C. M.

PoND and FrRanNk . Brooxs, Minneapolis.

COUNTY. TERME. WHERE HELD, LAWS.
Hennpepin, ..o ovvievin ,..|Flrst Tuezday in April; Minneapolis. 1889,
second Tueaday in Beptember; Ch. 157.
lﬂr-.-xt 'Tueaday in Dece@ber. o See. 1.
FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
JUDGE—THos. 8. BucKHAM, Faribault.
COUNTIES. TERM3. WHEZAE HELD, LAWE.
Dodge...... e i First Monday In Aprll; Mantorville, 803,
first Monday in October. Ch. 115
Rice...ocouann.. s First Tuesday in May; Faribault. (‘1:@_
second Tuesday after first Mon- P ‘i
day In November, ee. 1.
Steele. vvivurrinainnnn, ... First Tuesday In June: Owatonna. o dy
first Tuesday in December, ! Hee. 1
Waseca. 1874
WaseCf. ....... e Third Tuesday in March; ' (?h.‘ﬁa
third Tuesday in October, A Sec. 1.




FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGES—D. F. S1MpPHON, J. 5. MCGES, A. M. HaArRrisoN, CHAS, B, ELLIOTT, O, M, POKD and
FrANK C. BROOKS, Minneapolls,

COUNTY. \ TERMB. WHEHE OELD, LAWE,

e, Firat Monday after first dny of | Minneapolls. 1899,
January; Ch. 167,
first Monduy of April;
I second Monduy of September;
firat Monday of November.

Hennepin... e wenes
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DISTRICT COI'RTSH,

SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGES—M. T. S8EVERANCE, Mankato,
LORIN CrAY, Mankato.*

COUNTIES. ' TERMAJ. WHERE HELD.'  LAWE.
. . . _ . —

Blue Farth............... IFirst Tuesday In February; Mankato, | 1T,
first Tuesday in June; Ch. 364.

Aecond Wednerday in Novem-, 1

ber.
Watonwan............... Iflrat Tueraday in May: S8 James, 1507,
first Tuerday in October. . o Ch._364.

*Term begineg Janvary, 1000,

BEVENTIH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGES—D, B. SEARLE, St. Cloud.
L. L. BAXTER, Fergus Falls.

COUNTIES. TERME, WHERE HELD. LAWE,
Benton,..............,... Firat Monday In Decembxr. Spuk Rapidd. 1500,
! Ch. 689,
Douglas. .. ..... . «.vvss Becond Monday In March:
second Monday In Septembor. Alexandria. 100,
Ch. 469,
Mille Laecs.......... v .eere First Monday in April;
fourth Monday In Beptembor, Princeton. 1'-«99_.
. Ch. 360.
Morrison. .....ovven e IMyrut Monday In March:
third Monday In September. Tittle Falls, 1890,
, Ch. 1.
Ottor Tadl. ..., s Third Monday in April; -
second Meonday in '};U\.embﬁ' Furgus Falla. TR0,
Ch. 369,
[ 2 ;1 o P Second Monday in May: .
pecond Monday in November, St Cloud. T
V h. 369,
I 1
Todd, oo Lo [ FIrst Monday in May: :
third Monday In October. Long Pralrle.| 188D,
Ch. 149,
L Third AMondav in May:
firgt Monday in December. Moorhead. 1809.
! Ch. 269,
BeCKeT . e vviirieeennsen “Fourth Monday In March; !
firat AMondey In Octoher. Detrott, 1809,
Ch. 869,
Wadena. ......... P Firat Maniday In June;
second Monday In December, | Wadena. 1800,
| Ch. 388,




516 DISTRICT COURTS.

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE—~FRANCIS CADWELL, Le Sueur.

COUNTIES. TEERMEA. W LERL HELD, LAYWSH,

L B o 7 IMrst Monday in_March; Choska. 1890,
last Monday In Beptember. Ch. 200,

Le Suetr vveeeinennanns Sceand Monday In February; Le Bueur 1860,
rrcond Monday In SBeptember, Center, Ch., 23un,

Meleod. ..o Second Monday in May; Glencoe. 1805,
recond Monday in November. Ch. 141,

Beott...ov v n i, . Fourth Monday in March; Shakonea. 1500,
third Monday In QOctober, Ch. 360,

fibley.......... [P First AMondav in June: Hetulerson, 1895,
firat Monday in December. Ch. 141.

NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE—B. F. WEBBER, New TUlm

COUNTIES. ‘ TERMS, WHERE HELD, LAWE.
Lyon....vovnviinnnninans. Tirat Toesday In June, "Mershall, 1807,
second Tuesday in December. Ch. 268,
!
Redwood.......... Veeeens Tourth Tuesday In April: ‘Redwood 1597,
first Wednesday after the ﬂrst Falls, -~ Ch. 3g8,
Monday in November.
BrowWIl o vveenveinnneoves- Flrst Tueqduy after firat day of Now Ulm, 1497,
Janua Ch. 368,
third Tueqdu) in June,
Nicollet ................. . Third Tuesday In Alay; St. Peter. 1807,
fourth Tuerday in November., Cn, 368,
Lincoln............. vev... Third Tuesrday In October, Lake Benton. 107,

Ch. 388,




DISTRICT COURTS. 517

TENTH JUDICIAL DI9TRICT.

JUDGE-—NaTHAN KINGSLEY, Austin,

COTNTIES. TEERMS, WHERE HELD. LAWH.
Fllimore.......oovvivines Second Tuesday in April; Preston. 1805,
second Tuesday in November, Ch, 821,
Fr2eD0rn. .., evernieearn- . First Tuesday in December; = Albert Lea. 1£80,
third Tuesday 1n May: Ch. 31,
‘weconnd Monday in July If ad- [
Joutnem, Caledont 1303
HOUSIOT. .. y,erenvaassnsnn Fourth Tuesday in February,; Caledonia. ) 05,
° third Tuesday in October. \ i Ch. 310,
| |
MOWeT. ......vceavv.uausse Third Tuesday in March; Austin, l 1876,
third Tueaday {n September. ' Ch. 61,

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JTDGES—W, A, CaxT, I. D. Bxsiox, 8. H, Moen, HoMen B, DissLn,* Duluth

[}
COUNTIES. TERMSI. WHERE HALD. LAWS,

- 1
Carlton...... veriressa.ont Flrat Tueaday in April: Carlton, 1563,
third Tuesday in QOctober. Ch, 114,

gt. Loula, Cook county
fneluded, oL oL O Pirst Wednesday in January, Duluth, T805,
i March, Miy, September and Cb. 114,

E November In each year.

899,
h. 3635

Lakeé......... PR First Wednesday In June. |Tw0 Harbors. é
)

*Term hegins Januvary, 1000,



518 DISTRICT COCRT=,

TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGES—GORHAM PowERR, (JAUTHE E. QVALE, Willmar.

COUNTIES. TERMS. WHAERE HELD. LAWE,
Chlppewa.........oovvuun. Faurth Mondar In June; Montevideo. 1800,
third Monday In December. Ch. 370.
Kangiyoh!....... vivvvoo . Fourth Monday In Janwary and! Willmar. 1599,
June, Ch. 370.
Lae¢ qul Parle............ First Monday In May and De-|[Madison.
cember, 1509,
Ch. 370.
Meeker...... e . 8econd Tuesday Iin June andlLitchfield. 1500,
December, | Ch. 370,
{
Renville...... P Third Tuesday In May; Beaver Falla.! 1800,
third Tuesday fn November. Ch. 370.
Bwift............ e Second Monday in March and|Benson. 1509,
October, Ch. 370
Yellow Medicine..... . : Becond Tuesday in June; .Granite Falls. 1509
lsecond Tuesday in January. Ch. 370.
THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
JUDGE—P. E. Brown, Luverne.
COUNTIES TERMS.  WhERE HELD. LAWE.
Cottonwood............... Firat Monday in June; ' Windom. 1807.
third Monday in November. Ch. 372.
MUPEAY . cevneenennnnnss .. First Tuesday In May and De- Slayton. 1807,
cember. Ch. 373.
Nobles........... s Third Menday in February; Worthing- 1890.
third Monday in October. ! ton. Ch. 363.
Pipestone........ veiavres| Third Tuesday in May and De-|Pipestone. 1807,
cember. . Ch. 373,
Rock............ vevesren.|Third Tuesdny In March and Luverne. 1806,
a Ch. 314.

September. i




DISTRICT COURTS, 519
FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
JUDGE—WILLIAM WaTTs, Crookaton.
COUNTIES. TERMS. WIERE HELD. LAWS.
Norman.................. Fourth Monday in November; |Ada. 186D,
decond Monday In July. Ch. 3061,
Polk. ..o i Second Tueaday in December; |Crookston. 18890,
first Tuesday in June. Ch. 36T.
Marshail, .. .........c.... Second Tuesday In November; |Yarren. 1890.
gecond Tuesday in March, Ch. 3067,
KEttRon. ..o v inanannn IFourth Monday in Fehruary. Hallock. 1899.
! Ch. 367.
Red Take, . ovvanvieannas Second Monday In February; Red Lake 1897.
tourth Monday In October. Falls. Ch. 374
| 1800,
ROSCAL. .. .cvtinnrrarannas iSecond Monday In May. Roseau. Ch, 367.
FIFTEENTH JUDICIAT, DISTRICT.
JUDGE—G. W. HoLLAND, Brainerd.
COUNTIES. TERMS, WHERE HELD. LAWS.
Alkin. . ..o Firet Tuesday In October. Altkin. 1805.
Ch, 318.
TEASAR. ceiieeennaannnnnns First Tuesday in January and| Grand 1885,
June. Rapida, Ch. 316.
Crow Wing............... IFlrst Tuesday In March and|Brainerd. 1885,
Beptember. Ch. 314.
Park 1805,
Hubbard..,............. First Tuesday In July. Rapids, Ch. 816.
Beltraml......coo.ocivivan First Tuesday in November,!Bemldjl. 1800.
.1R00. Thereafter first Thurse- Ch. 368.
dny in November.
[T T First Tuesday in May. Walker,

180D.
Ch. 366.
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DISTRICT COURTS.

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE—CALVIN 1., BROWN,

COUNTIES.

Morria.

' TERMS,

WHERE HELD.

Big Stole. ..o oviiin. i |Second Monday In May: Ortonville. 1807,
{last Mondny in November. Ch 337,
|

Grant.... ... ... ... +--- Fourth Monday in May: 'Elbow Lake. 1897,
first Monday in November, odd: Ch. 317,

numbered years; first W ednes-
day afier flrst Monday, even
‘ numbercd years. I

Pope Second Monday in June and De-|(ilenwood. : 1897.

P et cember, | Ch BT
1
- "Third Monday in March and{Morris. 187,

Btavens e : ! COctober. ! Ch. J7%.

Traverso, con onen-.. . "Third Monday in June; Wheaton. : Is07.
third Tuesday in November, Ch. 377

R Y 00740 + DRV ... First Monday in June and De- Breckenridge 1897,

cember. ! Ch 37T
SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

JUDGE—JauEs H, QUINN, Wells.

COUNTIES, TERM 3, ' WHLPE HELD.' LAWE,

Faribault.......co.venian. . First Tuesday In June: Blue Earth 1807,
]aecand Tuedday ln January. City. Ch. 378.

Martin......ocouuaeuees . First Tueaday in May and De- IFairmont, 1807,

cember. ! Ch. 3v8.

Jackson. .. ...eoiiiiiin .. Second Tuesday In Aprll; 'Jackson, 1507,
HArst Wednesday in November. . Ch. 378.

EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
JUDGE—ARTHUR E. GIDDINGS, Anoka.
—_—— - -_— c- . - _—
COUNTIES. TERMS, |WIlERE HELD, LAWS.

Apoka., ... ..eiviiann «v+. [Third Monday In March: Anoka. b orsr
seconnd Monday In QOclober. l l Ch. 3714,

Isgntl. _.............. ... Fourth Monday In September. Cambrldge. 1507,

' Ch. 379,
}
Wright....ooo.o ... eiveer. ' First Monday in June and De- Buffzla, ISUT,
cember. | Ch. 370,
|

Bherburne. ... ........ . '8econd Monday in May: Elk River. t 1809,

second Monday In November. Ch. 302




